easing Activities Information

U.S. Department of the Interior

B O E M Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 252 STATISTICS
As of May 16, 2019

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 227 Total Tracts
+ 108 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 108 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
108 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
119 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 16, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 252. The tracts are listed in
Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00689  Shell Offshore Inc.

(G36483 Garden Banks 529
G36484 Garden Banks 530
(G36485 Garden Banks 531
G36667 Atwater Valley 9

G36687 Lloyd Ridge 414
(36688 Lloyd Ridge 456

01284 W T Offshore, Inc.
G36504 South Marsh Island Area, South Addition 205

G36507 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 393
G36508 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 395
G36509 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 396
G36602 Garden Banks 173
G36623 Green Canyon 3
G36626 Green Canyon 46
G36627 Green Canyon 47
(36628 Green Canyon 49
G36630 Green Canyon 9
G36631 Green Canyon 92
01999  Houston Energy, L.P.
G36624 Green Canyon 35
G36629 Green Canyon 75
02058 LLOG Expiloration Offshore, L.L.C.
G36653 Green Canyon 814
G36655 Green Canyon 858
02219  Anadarko US Offshore LLC
G36659 Green Canyon 902
G36661 Green Canyon 946
G36662 Green Canyon 947

02481  BP Exploration  Production Inc.



03026

03197

03295

03310

03362

(36665

G36666

G36671

G36683

(36686
EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

(36625
GOME 1271 LLC

G36511
Fieldwood Energy LLC

(36566
GulfSlope Energy, Inc.

G36503

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Green Canyon
Ship Shoal Area

Mississippi Canyon

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC

G36572
G36573
G36574
G36575
G36657
(36658

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 4, 2019
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