Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 252 STATISTICS

As of May 16, 2019

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 108 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
108 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 16, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 252. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

119 Tracts Remaining

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00689	Shell Offshore Inc.				
	G36483	Garden Banks	529		
	G36484	Garden Banks	530		
	G36485	Garden Banks	531		
	G36667	Atwater Valley	9		
	G36687	Lloyd Ridge	414		
	G36688	Lloyd Ridge	456		
01284	W T Offshore, Inc.				
	G36504	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	205		
	G36507	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	393		
	G36508	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	395		
	G36509	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	396		
	G36602	Garden Banks	173		
	G36623	Green Canyon	3		
	G36626	Green Canyon	46		
	G36627	Green Canyon	47		
	G36628	Green Canyon	49		
	G36630	Green Canyon	91		
	G36631	Green Canyon	92		
01999	9 Houston Energy, L.P.				
	G36624	Green Canyon	35		
	G36629	Green Canyon	75		
02058	58 LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.				
	G36653	Green Canyon	814		
	G36655	Green Canyon	858		
02219	•				
	G36659	Green Canyon	902		
	G36661	Green Canyon	946		
	G36662	Green Canyon	947		
02481	BP Exploration Production Inc.				

		G36665	Atwater Valley	3		
		G36666	Atwater Valley	4		
		G36671	Atwater Valley	48		
		G36683	Lloyd Ridge	152		
		G36686	Lloyd Ridge	195		
03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC					
		G36625	Green Canyon	37		
03197	GOME 1271 LLC					
		G36511	Ship Shoal Area	115		
03295	Fieldwood Energy LLC					
		G36566	Mississippi Canyon	904		
03310	GulfSlope Energy, Inc.					
		G36503	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	182		
03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC					
		G36572	De Soto Canyon	221		
		G36573	De Soto Canyon	265		
		G36574	De Soto Canyon	266		
		G36575	De Soto Canyon	310		
		G36657	Green Canyon	899		
		G36658	Green Canyon	900		

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 4, 2019